SWATARA TOWNSHIP

REGULAR MEETING II

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FEBRUARY 8, 2022

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 7. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
 - A. Monthly Departmental Reports
 - B. Committee Reports
 - C. Codes Report
 - D. Approval of Police Ride Alongs Anthony Pagliei, Mateo Rendon, Orlando Monroy
 - E. Approval of Summer Seasonal Employee Brian Divens
 - F. Approval of Letter of Support for Bhutanese Community Community Matters Grant
 - G. Approval of Letter of Support and Proclamation for PA 811 Safe Digging Month
- 9. Consideration of Minutes: February 1, 2023 (President Zubeck)
- 10. Reports (President Zubeck)
 - A. Manager's Report
 - B. Treasurer's Report
 - C. Solicitor's Report
 - D. Swatara Rising Comp Plan
 - E. Fire Services/EMT Report
 - F. Director of Public Safety Report
- 11. Appointments to Boards and Commissions (President Zubeck)
- 12. Consideration of Resolution: Suspension of Banners Over Derry Street for Senior Fair, National Night Out, Halloween Walk Through and Hero Run (President Zubeck) R-2023-14
- 13. Subdivision/Land Development Plans (Director of Code Enforcement Robert Ihlein)
 - A. Approval of Reduction of Site Improvement Bond for Schaedler/Yesco Distribution
 - B. Announcement of Zoning Hearing Mumma Realty Associates on March 15, 2023
- 14. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 15. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
- 16. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Zubeck)
- 17. Adjournment (President Zubeck)